
118 North Clark
Chicago, IL 60602Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-0110 Name: Path Construction, Arlington Heights, Illinois

Status:Type: Bid Recommendation Approved

File created: In control:12/29/2014 Finance Committee

On agenda: Final action:1/20/2015 1/20/2015

Title: PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION

Presented by: ARNOLD RANDALL, GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

Department:  Planning and Development

Request:  Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the “Forest Preserves”) to
enter into a contract with Path Construction, Arlington Heights, Illinois, recreation landscape
improvements at Swallow Cliff-north near Palos Park including construction of  new stairs on the west
side of the sledding hill, repair and regarding  of the existing sledding hill and related site
improvements

Reason:   Contract 13-80-02-16C2; Swallow Cliff Site Improvements.  The work includes, but is not
limited to, site grading, concrete paving, cast-in-place concrete, concrete stair steps, limestone stair
steps, railing, drainage piping, landscape restoration, and other related work as specified in the plans
& specifications

Bid Opening Date:  12/10/2014

Bid Results:
Firm Base Bid Additional Work Item’s #1* Total Bid
1.  Path Construction $739,400.00 $19,476.00
$758,876.00
2.  Schaefges Brothers $774,989.68 $24,272.00
$799,261.68
3.  Chicago Commercial Construction $813,798.67 $27393.63
$841,192.30
4.  Old Veteran Construction $868,257.76 $81,304.60
$949,562.36
5.  All-Bry $869,960.01 $17,970.00
$887,930.01
6.  Speedy Gonzalez $927,100.00 $24,844.00
$951,944.00
7.  Industria $989,695.00 $21,370.00
$1,011,065.00
*New warming shelter landscape.

Estimated Fiscal Impact: $758,876.00

Contract Period:  Two Hundred and Forty (240) days from notice to proceed

Account Name/Number:  Recreation Landscape Accounts 25-6760, 51-6760, 52-6760, 54-6760 & 55-
6760

District: 17

Concurrence(s):

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision.
The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveFinance Committee1/20/2015 1 Pass

approveFPD Board of Commissioners1/20/2015 1 Pass

PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION

Presented by: ARNOLD RANDALL, GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

Department:  Planning and Development

Request:  Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the “Forest Preserves”) to enter into a contract

with Path Construction, Arlington Heights, Illinois, recreation landscape improvements at Swallow Cliff-north near Palos

Park including construction of  new stairs on the west side of the sledding hill, repair and regarding  of the existing

sledding hill and related site improvements

Reason:   Contract 13-80-02-16C2; Swallow Cliff Site Improvements.  The work includes, but is not limited to, site

grading, concrete paving, cast-in-place concrete, concrete stair steps, limestone stair steps, railing, drainage piping,

landscape restoration, and other related work as specified in the plans & specifications

Bid Opening Date: 12/10/2014

Bid Results:

Firm Base Bid Additional Work Item’s #1* Total Bid

1.  Path Construction $739,400.00 $19,476.00 $758,876.00

2.  Schaefges Brothers $774,989.68 $24,272.00 $799,261.68

3.  Chicago Commercial Construction $813,798.67 $27393.63 $841,192.30

4.  Old Veteran Construction $868,257.76 $81,304.60 $949,562.36

5.  All-Bry $869,960.01 $17,970.00 $887,930.01

6.  Speedy Gonzalez $927,100.00 $24,844.00 $951,944.00

7.  Industria $989,695.00 $21,370.00 $1,011,065.00

*New warming shelter landscape.

Estimated Fiscal Impact: $758,876.00

Contract Period: Two Hundred and Forty (240) days from notice to proceed

Account Name/Number:  Recreation Landscape Accounts 25-6760, 51-6760, 52-6760, 54-6760 & 55-6760

District: 17

File #: 15-0110, Version: 1

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 5/16/2024Page 2 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 15-0110, Version: 1

Concurrence(s):

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision.

The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item.

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 5/16/2024Page 3 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

